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SARS SUPPORT CONSULTANTS 
REGIONAL BREAKDOWN 2020 

 
Consultant Manager: Ayanda Takela ayandat@sarsefiling.co.za  

 

RESPONSIBLE CONSULTANT REGION / BRANCH 

KWA ZULU NATAL 

Ntombenhle Zama  & Welile Nhlapo Durban 

Ntombenhle Zama Umhlanga 

Ntombenhle Zama Port Shepstone 

Ntombenhle Zama Richards Bay 

Ntombenhle Zama Durban LBC 

Welile Nhlapo Pinetown 

Welile Nhlapo Pietermaritzburg 

Welile Nhlapo Newcastle 

Welile Nhlapo Call Centre (KZN) 

EASTERN CAPE 

Welile Nhlapo East London 

Riaan Lesch Port Elizabeth 

Riaan Lesch LBC (Port Elizabeth) 

Welile Nhlapo Mthatha 

LIMPOPO 

Lerato Mokoena Giyani 

Lerato Mokoena Lebowakgomo 

Lerato Mokoena Polokwane 

Lerato Mokoena Sibasa 
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RESPONSIBLE CONSULTANT REGION / BRANCH 

MPUMALANGA 

Akhona Tengwa Nelspruit 

Akhona Tengwa Standerton 

Akhona Tengwa Witbank 

WESTERN CAPE 

Eugene Joubert Beaufort Wes 

Riaan Lesch Bellville 

Eugene Joubert Cape Town 

Eugene Joubert George 

Riaan Lesch Paarl 

Eugene Joubert LBC (Cape Town) 

Riaan Lesch Worcester 

Eugene Joubert Mitchells Plain 

Eugene Joubert & Riaan Lesch Call Centre (Bellville) 

GAUTENG (West /East / South) 

Lerato Mokoena  Alberton 

Lerato Mokoena Call Centre (Alberton) 

Lerato Mokoena Benoni 

Samuel Zungu Boksburg 

Yolanda Shole & Samuel  Zungu Edenvale 

Lerato Mokoena & Samuel  Zungu Rissik Street 

Samuel Zungu Krugersdorp 

Lerato Mokoena Nigel 
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RESPONSIBLE CONSULTANT REGION / BRANCH 

GAUTENG (West / East / South) 

Yolanda Shole Randburg 

Lerato Mokoena Randfontein 

Lerato Mokoena Roodepoort 

Lerato Mokoena Soweto 

Lerato Mokoena Springs 

Lerato Mokoena & Samuel  Zungu Vereeniging & Soweto 

 
 
 

RESPONSIBLE CONSULTANTS CLUSTERS 

GAUTENG LBC 

All Gauteng based Consultants Primary 

All Gauteng based Consultants Secondary 

All Gauteng based Consultants Tertiary 

 
 
 

RESPONSIBLE CONSULTANT REGION/BRANCH 

GAUTENG (North) 

Fulufhelo Mandiwana Pretoria CBD 

Akhona Tengwa Ashlea Gardens 

Fulufhelo Mandiwana Doringkloof 

Akhona Tengwa Pavilion 

Fulufhelo Mandiwana PTA North 
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RESPONSIBLE CONSULTANTS CLUSTERS 

GAUTENG LBC 

All Gauteng based Consultants Primary 

All Gauteng based Consultants Secondary 

All Gauteng based Consultants Tertiary 

 
 
 

RESPONSIBLE CONSULTANT REGION/BRANCH 

FREE STATE 

Samuel  Zungu / Fulufhelo Mandiwana Bloemfontein 

Samuel  Zungu Kroonstad 

Samuel  Zungu Welkom 

Samuel  Zungu Bethlehem 

NORTHERN CAPE 

Fulufhelo Mandiwana Upington 

Fulufhelo Mandiwana Kimberley 

NORTH WEST 

Yolanda Shole Klerksdorp 

Yolanda Shole Mmabatho 

Yolanda Shole Rustenburg 
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CONSULTANT CONTACT DETAILS 

Consultant Name eMail Address Cellphone Number 

Ntombenhle Zama nomhleb@sarsefiling.co.za  

Samuel  Zungu samuelz@sarsefiling.co.za  

Lerato Mokoena lerato@sarsefiling.co.za  

Yolanda Shole yolandas@sarsefiling.co.za  

Welile Nhlapo Welile.Nhlapo@sarsefiling.co.za  

Fulufhelo Mandiwana fulufhelom@sarsefiling.co.za  

Akhona Tengwa akhonat@sarsefiling.co.za  

Eugene Joubert eugenej@sarsefiling.co.za  

Riaan Lesch riaanl@sarsefiling.co.za  
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